
5790 Margate Boulevard
Margate, FL 33063

954-972-6454
www.margatefl.com

City of Margate

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 2019-081 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Filed

File created: In control:2/21/2019 Regular City Commission Meeting

On agenda: Final action:3/6/2019 3/6/2019

Title: APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
COCONUT CREEK AND THE CITY OF MARGATE PROVIDING FOR DELIVERY OF EMERGENCY
MEDICAL AND FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES; PROVIDING FOR TWO ADDITIONAL YEARS.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. AGREEMENT, 3. BACKGROUND

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

TO: Mayor and City Commission

FROM: Samuel A. May, City Manager

DATE: March 6, 2019

APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF COCONUT
CREEK AND THE CITY OF MARGATE PROVIDING FOR DELIVERY OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL AND FIRE
PROTECTION SERVICES; PROVIDING FOR TWO ADDITIONAL YEARS.

BACKGROUND: The City of Margate has provided Emergency Medical and Fire Protection
services to the City of Coconut Creek since December 1, 1999. This Amendment provides for the City to
exercise the two (2) one-year renewal options in the Agreement, extending the Agreement until September 30,
2021.

RECOMMENDATION: For approval.

FISCAL IMPACT: The City of Margate will receive $9,543,380 from the City of Coconut Creek for FY
2018/2019. The Agreement provides that for subsequent contract years, Coconut Creek and Margate will
negotiate financial terms annually prior to August 1st.

CONTACT PERSON: Samuel A. May, City Manager

City of Margate Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 2019-081, Version: 1

City of Margate Printed on 4/28/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

