
CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA 

 

RESOLUTION NO. _________ 

 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, 

FLORIDA, APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO THE 

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF 

COCONUT CREEK AND THE CITY OF MARGATE 

PROVIDING FOR DELIVERY OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL 

AND FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES; PROVIDING FOR 

AN INCREASE IN FEES TO BE PAID TO THE CITY 

OF MARGATE; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

____________________________________________ 

 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF 

MARGATE, FLORIDA: 

 

  SECTION 1:  That the City Commission of the City of 

Margate, Florida hereby approves Amendment No. 4 to the 

Interlocal Agreement between the City of Coconut Creek and the 

City of Margate providing for Delivery of Emergency Medical and 

Fire Protection Services, to provide for an increase in the 

existing annual fee from $9,543,380 to $10,050,000 effective 

October 1, 2019. 

  

  SECTION 2:  That the Mayor and City Manager are 

hereby authorized and directed to execute said Amendment on 

behalf of the City of Margate, a copy of which is attached and 

made a part of this Resolution. 

 

  SECTION 3:  That this Resolution shall become 

effective immediately upon its passage. 

 

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS _____ day of __________, 2019. 

ATTEST: 

 

 

____________________________       __________________________ 

JOSEPH J. KAVANAGH        MAYOR ANTHONY N. CAGGIANO 

CITY CLERK 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                                          

RECORD OF VOTE 

  

      

 Simone  _________ 

Arserio  _________ 

Schwartz  _________ 

Ruzzano   _________  

       Caggiano  _________ 

                               

 


